ASRENCErj

Arab States Research and Education Network

ASREN Wews[etter
April 2017, Issue 13

Abu-Ghazaleh highlights the role of EUMEDCONNECTS3
in advancing e-Infrastructure for research and education
in Jordan, Lebanon, and Palestine

AMMAN - HE Dr. Talal Abu-Ghazaleh,
Chairman of the Arab States Research
and Education Network (ASREN)
highlights the role of the EU-funded
EUMEDCONNECT3 project in advancing
e-Infrastructure for research and
education in Jordan, Lebanon, and
Palestine.The project has been extended
for 3 years and its co-funding has been
increased from 36% to 60% of the
overall costs. This will enhance regional
e-Infrastructure and will support
international research and education
(R&E) connectivity for Jordan, Lebanon,
and Palestine. The contract amendment
for the increase and extension was

asrenorg.net


http://www.asrenorg.net

formalized earlier this month with the Directorate-General for Neighborhood and Enlargement
Negotiations (DG NEAR) of the European Commission within the EC allocation of €3.2M funding.

HE Dr. Talal Abu-Ghazaleh emphasized the importance of technological literacy as a key factor
for the socio-economic and scientific progress of the Arab region. He recognized the role
of the EUMEDCONNECT3 in enhancing the technological literacy and enabling international
collaboration. He said: “The R&E networks serve as scientific platforms for academics,
researchers, scholars and policy makers for cooperation, implementing joint projects, and
crystalizing research and educational findings that support solving issues of relevance to the
Arab region”.

David West, GEANT’s EUMEDCONNECT3 project manager, commented: “This extension
and increase of funding share by the European Commission are important development
mechanisms of the Arab regional network and its interconnection with the GEANT pan-
European network to facilitate R&E collaborations since the project inception in 2004. The
EUMEDCONNECT program led to the first regional network outside Europe that spurs R&E
networking and collaboration in the region.”

QOO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO0

Call for Papers
Research and Innovation - The e-AGE 2017 Conference
Cairo — Egypt, 3-4 December 2017

' e-AGE 2017

7th International Platform on Integrating Arab e-Infrastructure in a Global

Environment
“SCIENCE AND INNOVATION"
3-4 December 2017, Cairo, Egypt

The e-AGE conference had established itself as an important venue for networking among
experts and scientists. In 2017, e-AGE will be held under the patronage of His Excellency Mr.
Ahmed Aboul-Gheit, the secretary general of the League of Arab States in Cairo, Egypt during
3 -4 December 2017. The main theme of e-AGE 2017 is “SCIENCE AND INNOVATION".



e-AGE 2017 will include events, workshops and meetings centered around the following:
« 10" Event on Euro-Mediterranean e-Infrastructure

« 7™ Annual Meeting of ASREN

« 9" Annual Conference of the Arab Organization for Quality Assurance

«  EUMEDCONNECT3 and Africaconenct2 Project Meetings

+ Technical workshops on R&E networking

Moreover, special sessions will be dedicated to specific domains, mainly focusing on experiences
in connectivity and e-Infrastructure, applications and services across a variety of scientific
domains. It is also important to show how research infrastructure creates tangible benefits to
communities and collaborations. It is still critical to demonstrate how research connectivity
can promote collaboration and innovation. Different discussions will be stimulated during
e-AGE to drive outcomes and concrete results on practical steps towards developing a regional
e-Infrastructure.

Authors are invited to submit full papers reporting on their original and unpublished research
in e-Infrastructures and computational and data-intensive sciences. All papers will be peer-
reviewed and accepted papers will be published in the conference proceedings.

Topics of interest include, but not limited to:

« Scientific computing and data-intensive e-Science in the scientific areas related to energy,
environment, health, climate, water, agriculture, biology, economy, medicine, as well as in
social sciences and humanities.

« Perspectives on NRENSs, including challenges, operation, sustainability, funding, governance,
business models, security and services.

+ Problem-solving environments, Virtual Research Environments, Science Gateways and
collaborative tools, applications and services

« Educationande-LearningTechnologies, accesstoeducational resources, repositories, libraries
and contents, clouds, grids, parallel and distributed computing, and high performance
computing.

+ Internet technologies and trends, Internet of Things, Security, SDN and AAls.

For more details, please visit the conference website at:
http.//asrenorg.net/eage2017/?q=Page/call-participation



http://

Arab States Research and Education Network
Talal Abu-Ghazaleh University, Bldg, No.46, Abd Al-Raheem Al-Waked Street
Shmeisani, Amman
Tel: +962 6 5100 250

Email: info@asrenorg.net | [ ASREN

asrenorg.net

This project is funded
by the European Union


https://www.facebook.com/Arab-States-Research-and-Education-Network-ASREN-200668323298825/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.asrenorg.net

